

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13853 OF 2019

Tukaram Keshav Rajpure and Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar, for the Petitioners
Mr. V. S. Gokhale, B. Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
DATED : 19th JUNE 2019

P.C.:

Let the reply be filed on behalf of the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 10th July, 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)