

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13853 OF 2019**

Tukaram Keshav Rajpure and Ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms Darshana Kambli i/b. Prabhanjan Gujar for the Petitioners.  
Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &  
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2019**

**P.C.:**

Learned AGP seeks extension of time to file Reply. Time is extended until the next date.

2. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**